GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE (ETABLISHMENT-B) DEPARTMENT DISPUR::GUWAHATI

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 5th November, 2019

No.FEB.151/2017/27:In the interest of public service, Sri Pramath Kr. Das, AFS, Sr.F.A., Soil Conservation Department holding additional charges of Sr. FAO, O/o Chief Engineer PWD, Chandmari is hereby allowed to hold the additional charge of Welfare of Minorities and Development Department with immediate effect until further order.

No.FEB.151/2017/27-A: In the interest of public service, Shri Mrinal Kanti Saha, AFS, Sr. FA, WPT & BC Department holding additional charges of Sr. F.A., Tourism Department, Tea Tribes Welfare Department, Silk & Khadi Mission Society and O/o the Assam Silk Outreach Mission Society is hereby allowed to hold the additional charge of F.A. in Assam Backward Classes Commission with immediate effect until further order.

No.FEB.151/2017/27-B: In the interest of public service, Shri Dinesh Ch. Saharia, AFS, Sr. FA, Transformation & Development Department holding additional charges of Sr. FA, Urban Development Department and O/o the State Mission Director, AMRUT is hereby allowed to hold the additional charges in Swachh Bharat Mission (Urban), Pradhan Mantri Awas Yojana (Urban) and DAY-NULM (National Urban Livelihood Mission) with immediate effect until further order.

Sd/-Shri Udayan Hazarika, IAS Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Finance Department

Memo No. FEB.151/2017/27-C

Dated Dispur the 5th November, 2019

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E) Maidamagaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- 2. P.S. to Additional Chief Secretary, Finance Department for kind appraisal of Additional Chief Secretary.
- 3. P.S. to Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance Department.
- 4. P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance Department.
- 5. The Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance/ Welfare of Minorities and Development/ Urban Development Department, Guwahati.
- 6. The Member Secretary, Assam Backward Classes Commission, Dispur.
- 7. The Deputy Commissioner, Kamrup (M).
- 8. The Treasury Officer, Dispur Treasury.
- 9. Sri Pramath Kr. Das, AFS, Sr.FA, Soil Conservation Department.
- 10. Shri Mrinal Kanti Saha, AFS, Sr. F.A, WPT & BC Department.
- 11. Shri Dinesh Ch. Saharia, AFS, Sr. F.A, Transformation & Development Department.
- 12. Shri Dharma Dutta Sharma, AFS, Sr.F.A. Education (Elementary & Secondary) Department. He is requested to hold the charges of F.A. in WMD Department during the leave period of Sri Pramath Kr. Das, AFS, Sr.F.A.

13. E-Governance Unit, Finance Department for necessary uploading.

By orders etc.

Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam
Finance (Estt.-B) Department